
Slandard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

October 16, 2024

MR. AUGUSTO NICK DE GUZMAN SORETA III
Proprietor
A.D. SORETA ELECTRONICS ENTERPRISES
Magsaysay St. Salog
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Soreta,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY, Df,LMRY AND INSTALLATION OF AIRCON @ CMO,
in the amount of Eigho,^Six Thoussrrd Pe$os & 0/100 ("86,000.00) Onlf is hereby awarded
to you.

::r'til:.*,..
City Mayor

Conforme

Tttmb@*
MR. AUGUSTO NICK DE GUZMAN SORETA III
Proprietor
A.D. SORETA ELECTRONICS ENTERPRISES
Magsaysay St. Salog
Sorsogon City 4700

CITY PUBLIC I\,iARGT

EACON 0FErcE-csu

Date. lo lb
{iFCUFITY UNIT

ocT2320a

()cT 2 3 2oa

Ell

t,l

ocT 2 3 2024

BY

crJtl.
LGt

BY

L S n
OFFICE

8Y

I
I



1

&
o

z
,

Contract No. 2024- l4l8 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'IHIS AGRLLMIjN l made this lSth day of October ,2024 betrvccn Ma. Ester E. Hamor
, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hercinaftcr callcd the " Entity' ) of the one part and

AUCUSTO NICK DE GUZMAN SOR-ETA III Proprietor of A.D. SOR-ETA trLf,CTRONICS
ENTERPRISES ( hereinafter called the 'Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHERDAS the Dntity invited Bids for certai. goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY,
DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF AIRCON @ CMO and has accepted a Bid by the

Supplicr for thc supply ofthosc goods and services in the amount of Eighty.Sk Thousand Pe$os &
0/100 ( ? 86,000.00 ) Ozrl (hereinafter called 'lhe Contract Price")-

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as arc

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContract referred to.

The following documents as requircd by the 2016 rcvised lmplementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

conshued as inte$al part ofthis Agreement, vrz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requ ements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

1

2

t.

lt

5 rr{ ll€ csu Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,

dder's response to rcquest for clarifications on the bid), including co[ections
the bid, ifany, resulting from the Prccuring Entio,'s bid evaluation;

t0
P
F

F
c

z

Np

v
Q
z

Performance Security;

6lllgxgigrgldotice ofAward ofconhact; ard the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
Ci

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
uring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winnirs r asrces that

I cont orl ribed
bmission eaec

as and
shall likewise form Dart ofthe Cortract.

ctnl sEcuRt t r- uNlr
for the sum of ,igrry-Srx Thoasand pesos & 0/100 ( ? t6,000,00

or such other surns as may b€ ascertained, A.D. SORETA ELECTRONICS
agrees 1o viz SUPPLY, DELMRY AND TNSTALLATION

t

?0OCT
2l?3

0cI 23

8Y

LG

N @ CMO in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

rr

o

I

I
L

t
icn3 

224



The Government o agrees to pay the above-mentioned sun in
accordarce with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreemert to be execded in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

ffitu<&
MA. HAMOR AUGUSTO NICK DE GUZMAN SORETA III

4

City Mayor

.for,

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

Proprietor

for:

A.D. SORETA EI-ECTRONICS
ENTERPRISES

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THf, PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )clTYoFsoRSoGoN )

BEI'ORII MF. this Zr{h duy ity of So$ogon,
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAMF] 1 AX I DI1NTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR 948-889-8s2

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the lorgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they reFesent
respectively.

'Iltis insfrliment. is a CONIRACT consisting oftwo (2) pagc (cxclusivc ofattachmcnts)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN Wtl'NtiSS WHIREOI, I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place
above wriften.

Doc No.
PaSe No

!ac, rnlosa
NOTARY i )8C.3t,2025
FLOAES ST ,i : T, S a tso&ll,l cl, I

xrJ.c,{o2s5 pTR 6,rt3t?B ro:i
o55r4 ROLL ra. arrEt

l8P rl!EIl

0LhbQr . 202,+ in rhc c

NO'I'ARY

Book No.
Series of .ndu

rrloLE\r.1

t
AlTY.



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Octobet 21, 2024

MR. AUGUSTO NICK DE GUZMAN SORETA III
Proprietor
A.D. SORETA ELECTRONICS ENTERPRISES
Magsaysay St. Salog
Sorsogon Ciy 4700

Dear Soreta.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to A,D.
SORETA ELECTRONICS ENTERPRISES that delivery may cornnence on the SUPPLY,
DELIVERY AN'D INSTALLATION Of'AIRCON @ CMO effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receip and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

*[ilr.*..
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder: Nndla$yg
Authorized Sigrature: rftrdrlfr*

RITY

crlY I\{ARKfi OFFICE

L
BACON oFflcE{su

ocT 2 3 m24

J/^\IJIil,IJ

ocl 2 3 2024

ll5\v,/t Htlit'-3Y

L

BY

a o 0 0I

ocl 2 3 2024

.w,


